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Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 
Questar Gas Company 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45433 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0433 
(801) 324-5392 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
Jenniffer.Clark@questar.com 
 
Attorney for Questar Gas Company 

 
 

 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
  

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS 
COMPANY TO MAKE TARIFF 
MODIFICATIONS TO CHARGE 
TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS FOR 
PEAK HOUR SERVICES 

 
 

Docket No. 17-057-09 
 

SUBMISSION OF CORRECTED  
QGC EXHIBIT 1.0C 

 
 Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas or Company) respectfully submits the 

attached Corrected QGC Exhibit 1.0C.  The table originally filed on line 93 of QGC 

Exhibit 1.0 included 12 month rolling totals instead of monthly total for the months 

November 2016 through March 2017.  The table has been updated with correct monthly 

amounts.  This correction has no impact on any of the exhibits or the rate calculation.   

 Accordingly, the Company respectfully submits the attached QGC Exhibit 1.0C 

and requests that the Utah Public Service Commission substitute the attached QGC 

Exhibit 1.0C for the previously-filed QGC Exhibit 1.0. 
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 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of May, 2017.  

      QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Jenniffer Nelson Clark     
      Questar Gas Company 
     
      Attorney for Questar Gas Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Submission of Corrected QGC 

Exhibit 1.0C was served upon the following persons by e-mail on May 4, 2017: 

Patricia E. Schmid     Chris Parker 
Justin C. Jetter      William Powell 
Assistant Attorney Generals    Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South     160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857     PO Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857   Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
pschmid@utah.gov     cparker@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov     wpowell@utah.gov 
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 
 
Robert J. Moore 
Steven Snarr      Michele Beck 
Assistant Attorney General    Director 
160 East 300 South     Office of Consumer Services 
P.O. Box 140857     160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857   PO Box 146782 
rmoore@utah.gov     Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
ssnar@utah.gov     mbeck@utah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 
 
Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
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